506807795 08/09/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6854614

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZODIAC AEROSPACE	11/29/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZODIAC SEATS US LLC
Street Address:	2000 WEBER DRIVE
City:	GAINESVILLE
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76240

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17264833

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-3246

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048156500

Email: mhouse@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: SUITE 2800, 1100 PEACHTREE ST NE

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038398-1232842
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MINIKIA D. HOUSE, PARALEGAL
SIGNATURE:	/Minikia D. House/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=1232842 za to zsus#page1.tif source=1232842 za to zsus#page2.tif

PATENT 506807795 REEL: 057120 FRAME: 0419

KT Reference No. 038398-1093052 Zodiac Ref. No. 18-012ZSUS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Zodiac Aerospace, a company of France, having a principal place of

business at 61 rue Pierre Curie, 78370 Plaisir, France (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has acquired

the inventors' entire right, title and interest in and to a utility (nonprovisional) patent application

entitled

"ROTATING ARMREST ASSEMBLY"

filed with the International Bureau Receiving Office for the World Intellectual Property

Organization on July 31, 2018;

and assigned Application No. PCT/IB2018/055734.

WHEREAS, Zodiac Seats US LLC, a State of Texas limited liability company,

having a principal place of business at 2000 Weber Drive, Gainesville, Texas 76240, United

States of America (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire right,

title and interest in and to the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and

transfer to ASSIGNEE its full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said

application, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said

application;

For the same consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does sell, assign, and

transfer to ASSIGNEE, its full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any U.S.

nonprovisional or foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole

or in part, and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said U.S.

nonprovisional or foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority

rights arising from or required for said U.S. nonprovisional or foreign applications under the

PATENT REEL: 057120 FRAME: 0420 Assignment ROTATING ARMREST ASSEMBLY KT Reference No. 038398-1093052

Page 2 of 3

terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said U.S. nonprovisional or foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of ASSIGNEE, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, ASSIGNOR agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all nonprovisional applications and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officers.

ASSIGNOR: Zo	diac Aerospace	
By:	V	
Printed Name:	Vincent MASCRE	
Title:	CEO	
Date:	29/11/2018	

PATENT REEL: 057120 FRAME: 0421

RECORDED: 08/09/2021